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Fixed-Rate Quartile File 
The Fixed-Rate Quartile file includes fixed-rate pools.  The file format is available for users to 
program their systems to accept the file. 

LEVEL FIELD NAME TYPE LAYOUT POSITION LENGTH 
1 FIXED QUARTILES HEADER     
5 QUARTILE RECORD TYPE alpha-numeric X(1) 1 1 
5 POOL NUMBER alpha-numeric X(6) 2 6 
5 PREFIX alpha-numeric X(3) 8 3 
5 REPORTING PERIOD numeric 9(6) 11 6 
5 CUSIP NUMBER alpha-numeric X(9) 17 9 
5 ISSUE DATE numeric 9(8) 26 8 
5 FILLER alpha-numeric X(166) 34 166 
1 FIXED QUARTILES DETAIL     
5 QUARTILE RECORD TYPE alpha-numeric X(1) 1 1 
5 POOL NUMBER alpha-numeric X(6) 2 6 
5 COUPON     
10 WEIGHTED AVERAGE (WA) COUPON numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 8 6 
10 COUPON POOL MINIMUM numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 14 6 
10 COUPON QUARTILE 1 numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 20 6 
10 COUPON QUARTILE 2  numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 26 6 
10 COUPON QUARTILE 3  numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 32 6 
10 COUPON QUARTILE 4  numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 38 6 
5 REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY     
10 WA MATURITY numeric edited S9(3) 44 3 

10 
REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY POOL 
MINIMUM numeric edited S9(3) 47 3 

10 REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY QUARTILE 1  numeric edited S9(3) 50 3 
10 REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY QUARTILE 2  numeric edited S9(3) 53 3 
10 REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY QUARTILE 3  numeric edited S9(3) 56 3 
10 REMAINING MONTHS TO MATURITY QUARTILE 4 numeric edited S9(3) 59 3 
5 LOAN AGE     
10 WA LOAN AGE numeric edited S9(3) 62 3 
10 LOAN AGE POOL MINIMUM numeric edited S9(3) 65 3 
10 LOAN AGE QUARTILE 1  numeric edited S9(3) 68 3 
10 LOAN AGE QUARTILE 2  numeric edited S9(3) 71 3 
10 LOAN AGE QUARTILE 3  numeric edited S9(3) 74 3 
10 LOAN AGE QUARTILE 4  numeric edited S9(3) 77 3 
5 LOAN SIZE     
10 AVERAGE LOAN SIZE  numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 80 11 
10 LOAN SIZE POOL MINIMUM numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 91 11 
10 LOAN SIZE QUARTILE 1 numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 102 11 
10 LOAN SIZE QUARTILE 2  numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 113 11 
10 LOAN SIZE QUARTILE 3  numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 124 11 
10 LOAN SIZE QUARTILE 4  numeric edited S9(9)V9(2) 135 11 
5 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM     
10 WA ORIGINAL LOAN TERM numeric edited S9(3) 146 3 
10 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM MINIMUM numeric edited S9(3) 149 3 
10 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM QUARTILE 1 numeric edited S9(3) 152 3 
10 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM QUARTILE 2 numeric edited S9(3) 155 3 
10 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM QUARTILE 3 numeric edited S9(3) 158 3 
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10 ORIGINAL LOAN TERM QUARTILE 4  numeric edited S9(3) 161 3 
5 PASS-THROUGH RATE     
10 WA PASS-THROUGH RATE numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 164 6 
10 PASS-THROUGH RATE POOL MINIMUM numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 170 6 
10 PASS-THROUGH RATE QUARTILE 1  numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 176 6 
10 PASS-THROUGH RATE QUARTILE 2 numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 182 6 
10 PASS-THROUGH RATE QUARTILE 3 numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 188 6 
10 PASS-THROUGH RATE QUARTILE 4 numeric edited S9(2)V9(4) 194 6 

 


